#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

This form must be completed and submitted by the date and the time of bid opening.  AB KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LLC
Legal Company Name (include d/b/a if applicable): Federal Tax Identification Number: 472014725
If Corporation - Date Incorporated/Organized:
State Incorporated/Organized:
Company Operating Address: 4701 N. Feb. Huy Guns #340
City Ringanu Beach State FL Zip Code 83064
Remittance Address (if different from ordering address):
City State Zip Code
Company Contact Person: Paul SELTZER Email Address: Paul @ABKNIGHT, COM
Phone Number (include area code): 305,486,0684 Fax Number (include area code): VA
Company's Internet Web Address:
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERM CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT AN AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION, BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICE QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.  Bidder/Propesses Authorized Representative's Signature:  Date
Type or Print Name: BEAL ABERNATH

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.

ANY EXCEPTION, CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS TO THE GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY DOCUMENT OR OTHER REQUIRED FORMS MAY RESULT IN THE BID/PROPOSAL BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE AND DISQUALIFIED FORM THE AWARD PROCESS.

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

his form must be completed and submitted by the date and the time of bid opening.  A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION 9 DEVELOPMENT LLC	
egal Company Name (include d/b/a if applicable):Federal Tax Identification Number: 272014725	
Corporation - Date Incorporated/Organized:	
State Incorporated/Organized:	
Company Operating Address: 4701 N. Fep. Huy Sunt #340	
City Ringano Beach State FL Zip Code 33064	
Remittance Address (if different from ordering address):	
City State Zip Code	
Company Contact Person: Paul SELTZER Email Address: Paul @ABKNIGHT. COM	
Phone Number (include area code): 305, 486, 684 Fax Number (include area code): VA	
Company's Internet Web Address:	
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERM CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT AN AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICE QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.	ĮΥ
Bidder/Propess & Authorized Representative's Signature: Date	
Type or Print Name: BEN ABERN 1414/	
THE THE SOURTH THE THE HISTORIA OFFER OF RIDDER/PROPOSER TO	

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.

ANY EXCEPTION, CHANGES OR ALTERATIONS TO THE GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY DOCUMENT OR OTHER REQUIRED FORMS MAY RESULT IN THE BID/PROPOSAL BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE AND DISQUALIFIED FORM THE AWARD PROCESS.

### PART II - PRE-QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

Completed questionnaire must be submitted as specified within this document. Any attachments must be clearly identified. To be considered, the applicant must respond to all parts of this Questionnaire in accordance with requirements of this RFQ.

### City of Hollywood

### Contractor's Pre-Qualification Questionnaire

CONTACT INFORMAT	KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT U.C
Firm Name: R 0	(as it appears on License)
	Check One: ☐ Corporation
	□ Partnership
	□ Sole Proprietor
Contact Person:	PAUL SELTZER
Address:	4701 N. FED. HWY SUITE #340
9.	PUMPANO BEACH, FL 33064
Phone: 454-168-1238	Fax 305.486. 0984 Email: PAUL ABKNIGHT. COM
If firm is a sole propriet Owner(s) of Company:	
If a firm is a corporation State of Incorporation:	n: FL Date of Incorporation: 1 2010 FID# 272014725
If out of state Corpora date of such authorizat	tion that is currently authorized to do business in the State of Florida, pro-
Responsible Managing	Employee (RME) (per definition) CHRIS ABERNATHY
	Title: PROJECT MANAGER
Responsible Managing	Officer (RMO) (per definition) Bev ABERNATHY
	Title: CLUNER

Definition

RME: Employee of contractor who will be in a management or superintendent role on the project. RMO: Any officer of the company working in the local office overseeing the project.

Contract	or's License Number(s):		
Local Paris	CGC#1506976	2	/ <u>/</u>
If application	able, list up to a combir ation is qualified to perfor	ned total of three State, Cou m work by mean of pre-qualifi	unty, or other Agencies in which you cation:
DATE	AGENCY NAME	TRADE APPROVED	AMOUNT APPROVED
1			
2			0) - 101 - 171 - 1
3			

# PART II SECTION I – PRE-QUALIFICATION QUESTIONS – Business History and Organizational Performance (16 questions).

1.	Is your organization licensed to do business in Florida as a Contractor under your present business name and license number?  Yes  No
	If yes, how many years? 8 YEARS
	List officers and responsible managing employees. BEN AGERNATHY
2.	Is your firm, owners, partners or any principal of the company currently the debtor in bankruptcy case?  ☐ Yes No
3.	Was your firm, owners, partners or any principal of the company in bankruptcy any time during the last five years?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Has any contracting license held by your firm or its Responsible Managing Employee (RME) or Responsible Managing Officer (RMO) been suspended within the last five years?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
5.	At any time in the last five years, has your firm been assessed and paid liquidated damages after completion of a project, under a construction contract with either a public or private owner?  Yes No If yes, list project owner and amounts.
6.	In the last five years has your firm, or any firm with which any of your company's owners, Officers or partners was associated, been debarred, disqualified, removed or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing, any government agency or public works project for any reason?  Yes  No
	NOTE: "Associated" refers to another construction firm in which an owner, partner, or officer of your firm held a similar position, and whom are listed as owner, partner or officer of your firm in response to Page 1 on this form.
7.	In the last five years, has your firm been denied an award of a public works contract based on a finding by a public agency that your company was not a responsible bidder?
	NOTE: The following two questions refer only to disputes between your firm and the owner of a project. You need not include information about disputes between your firm and a supplier, another Contractor, or subcontractor. You need not include information about "pass-through" disputes in which the actual dispute is between a sub-Contractor and a project owner.

8.	In the past five years, has any claim <u>against</u> your firm concerning your firm's work on a construction project, been <u>filed in court or arbitration?</u> Yes  No
	If yes, how many?
9.	In the past five years, has your firm made any claim against a project owner concerning work on a project or payment for a contract, and <u>filed that claim in court or arbitration?</u> Yes No If yes, how many?
10.	At any time during the past five years, has any surety company made any payments on your firm's behalf as a result of a default, to satisfy any claims made against a performance or payment bond issued on your firm's behalf in connection with a construction project, either public or private?  Yes  No  If yes, how many?
11.	In the last five years, has any insurance carrier, for any form of insurance, refused to renew the insurance policy for your firm?  Yes No If yes, how many?
12.	Has your firm, or any of its owners, officers, or partners ever been found liable in a civil suit, or found guilty in a criminal action, for making any false claim or material misrepresentation to any public agency or entity?  Yes No If yes, how many?
13.	Has your firm, or any of its owners, officers or partners ever been convicted of a crime involving any federal, state, or local law related to construction?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  If yes, how many?
14.	Has your firm or any of its owners, officers or partners ever been convicted of a federal or state crime or fraud, theft, or any other act of dishonesty?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  If yes, how many?
15.	If your firm was required to pay a premium of more than one per cent for a performance and payment bond on any project(s) on which your firm worked at any time during the last three years, state the percentage that your firm was required to pay. You may provide an explanation for a percentage rate higher than one percent, if you wish to do so.
16.	During the last five years, has your firm ever been denied bond credit by a surety company, or has there ever been a period of time when your firm had no surety bond in place during a public construction project when one was required?  Yes No If yes, how many?



# **Lion Insurance Company**

## 2739 US HWY 19 NORTH HOLIDAY, FL 34691

Phone: 800-966-5562 / 727-938-5562 Fax: 727-937-2138

June 13, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: A B Knight Construction and Development, LLC

The NCCI Experience Modification Rating Factors for South East Personnel Leasing, Inc are as follows:

2013 .99 2014 1.00 2015 .99 2016 .98 2017 .92

Effective date: January 1

If you have any questions, please contact me at 727-938-5562 ext 6060.

Sincerely,

Grant Dalgleish Director of Finance

7.	Has there been any occasion during the last five years on which your firm was required to pay either back wages or penalties for your own firm's failure to comply with the prevailing wage laws?  Yes  No
	NOTE: This question refers only to your own firm's violation of prevailing wage laws. It does not pertain to violations of the prevailing wage laws by a subcontractor.
8.	During the last five years, has there been any occasion on which your own firm has been penalized or required to pay back wages for failure to comply with the Federal Davis-Bacon prevailing wage requirements?  Yes No If yes, list occurrences
9.	Provide the name, address, and telephone number of all apprenticeship program sponsor(s) (approved by the State of Florida) that will provide apprentices to your company for use on any public works projects for which you are awarded a contract.
	N/A
10.	If your firm operates its own State-approved apprenticeship program: No
	Identify the craft or crafts in which your firm provided apprenticeship training in the past year.
	State the year in which each such apprenticeship program was approved, and attach evidence of the most recent approval(s) of your apprenticeship program(s).
	State the number of individuals who were employed by your firm as apprentices at any time during the past three years in each apprenticeship and the number of persons who, during the past three years, completed apprenticeships in each craft while employed by your firm.
	A
11.	At any time during the last five years, has your firm been found to violate any provision of Florida apprenticeship laws or regulations, or the laws pertaining to use of apprentices on public works?  Yes  No

# PART II SECTION III - PROJECT EXPERIENCE (PROJECT 1) - Questions Concerning Relevant Construction Projects Completed:

Contractor shall provide information about its three (3) relevant recently completed projects. Names and references must be current and verifiable. Where necessary use separate sheets of paper that contain all of the following information:

	ENDRICKS
Location: 309 HENDRICKS IS	THEE, FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 83301
Owner Contact (name and current phone nu	mber):
Architect, Engineer, or Consultant (name an	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
BLAKE WILLIAMS 954.764  Construction Manager (name and current ph	
Total Value of Construction:	3.5 MILLION
Total Value of Change Orders:	500,000. EE
Original Construction Contract Duration:	1 YEAR
Original Contract Completion Date:	DOCEMBER 2016
Actual Date of Completion:	Summer 2017
Scope of Work Performed:	
Provide a description of the work performed manufacturers and suppliers, sub-Contractor	ed including the following items. Include equipment ors, special construction methods, etc.
Percentage of contract completed by contra	ctor's own forces (not subbed out) 55 %
Percentage of contract completed by each I	MBES <u>20</u> % SBES <u>20</u> %
Is this project a Fire Station or Public Safety	facility?YesNo
If yes, please state what makes this facility	a Public Safety facility:

Issue Date: May 17, 2017	City of Hollywood, Florida Solicitation # RFQ-4521-17-RL
What is the useable floor space of project in square feet?	7,000 '50
How many floors/stories are in the project?	
Did the project include a commercial grade kitchen?	Yes No
Size of site in square feet	
Types of site work you were responsible for Storm T	1000
State, County and Local Permitting Agencies that you obtaining permits from:  The LaudePOALE Building De Bound De County De Co	PARMENT

NOTE: When responding to a question, if more space is required than provided on the questionnaire, a separate sheet shall be used. Where if necessary, Contractor shall attach a separate sheet noting the project number and question as stated and their response.

Did this project involve Green Building Certification \_\_\_\_\_Yes

If yes, to what rating or level

# PART II SECTION III - PROJECT EXPERIENCE (PROJECT 2) - Questions Concerning Relevant Construction Projects \Completed:

Contractor shall provide information about its three (3) relevant recently completed projects. Names and references must be current and verifiable where necessary. Use separate sheets of paper that contain all of the following information:

Project Name: TERRA BEAL Location: GOOD COLLIN CONNER: (AT THE TIME) GA	ms Ave. Mia	m Beac	H, FL 3	33)40
Owner Contact (name and current ph	아이들은 아이들이 얼마나 얼마나 아들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 얼마나 없는데 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	<b>ರಿ</b> ೩		
Architect, Engineer, or Consultant (na Siege Sualez Alc 305, 274, 2	нитесть			
Construction Manager (name and cur	rent phone number):			
Total Value of Construction:		5 MILL	cn)	
Total Value of Change Orders:		N/A		
Original Construction Contract Duration	on:	RYEARS		
Original Contract Completion Date:		Summer	′၀၅	<u></u>
Actual Date of Completion:		ALL 10		
Scope of Work Performed:				
Provide a description of the work permanufacturers and suppliers, sub-Co				
Percentage of contract completed by	contractor's own forc	es (not su	bbed out) _	<del>50</del> %
Percentage of contract completed by	each MBEs 30	_% s	BEs	%
Is this project a Fire Station or Public	Safety facility?	\	/es	$\times$ _No
If yes, please state what makes this f	acility a Public Safety	facility:		

Janua Data: May 17, 2017			lywood, Flor Q-4521-17-	
Issue Date: May 17, 2017	Concitati	011 11 111	0.102	
What is the useable floor space of project in square feet? _	25,000	+		_
How many floors/stories are in the project?				
Did the project include a commercial grade kitchen?	_Yes	X	No	
Size of site in square feet Soco + so			idrata.	_
Types of site work you were responsible for SHELL	NSTRUCTION			
State, County and Local Permitting Agencies that you	have been	directly	responsible	for
obtaining permits from:	_			
MIAMI DADE COUNTY				
		No. (Income		
			Y No	35.50
Did this project involve Green Building Certification	Yes		NO NO	
If yes, to what rating or level				

NOTE: When responding to a question, if more space is required than provided on the questionnaire, a separate sheet shall be used. Where if necessary, Contractor shall attach a separate sheet noting the project number and question as stated and their

response.

# PART II SECTION III -- PROJECT EXPERIENCE (PROJECT 3) -- Questions Concerning Relevant Construction Projects Completed:

Contractor shall provide information about its three (3) relevant recently completed projects. Names and references must be current and verifiable where necessary. Use separate sheets of paper that contain all of the following information:

Project Name:	MIMMI LAKES	OFFICE VILLIAGE	
Location:		MAN LAKES, FL	
Owner:	TODO RUDDERMAN -	TARGO PRACTIES	
Owner Contact (n	ame and current phone nu	mber):	
GGOT.	PUDDERMAN - 305	5. 788-0861	
TARG	^		
	E 10 17	)	
	er, or Consultant (name and		
AJ VER	DE AKCHITECT 6	305, 358, 8380	- In the same of t
	2277 CS NW 10	200 CO - 11000 VPC 4007	
Construction Man	ager (name and current ph		
	N/A		
William Charles and College			
Total Value of Co	nstruction:	5.5 MILLION	<del></del> ,
Total Value of Ch	ange Orders	bace, we. "	
Total Value of On	ango oracio.		
Original Construc	tion Contract Duration:	1 YEAR 9/2	(C-15)
Original Contract	Completion Date:	Summer 08	
FA DI REPORTE MARKET	M spaces		
Actual Date of Co	mpletion:	FALL 08	
Scope of Work P	erformed:		
Provide a descri	otion of the work performe	ed including the following items. Inclu	ude equipment
manufacturers ar	nd suppliers, sub-Contracto	rs, special construction methods, etc.	
Developed of an	ntract completed by contra	ctor's own forces (not subbed out) _5	ic) %
Percentage of co	ntract completed by SBE o	r MBE?\frac{F\}{}%	
	ire Station or Public Safety		X No
is this project a r	ne otation of Fubilic datety	ruomy:	
If yes, please sta	te what makes this facility a	Public Safety facility:	

Issue Date: May 17, 2017	City of Hollywood, Florida Solicitation # RFQ-4521-17-RL
What is the useable floor space of project in square feet?	42,000 EA BUILDING - 275WILDING
How many floors/stories are in the project?	
Did the project include a commercial grade kitchen?	
Size of site in square feet 60,00 'sQ	
Types of site work you were responsible for	CASTRUCTION, GC MANAGEMENT
State, County and Local Permitting Agencies that you have obtaining permits from:  MIANI DADE GUNTY	d-time or
Did this project involve Green Building Certification	13.50
If yes, to what rating or level	
NOTE: When responding to a question, if more space is questionnaire, a separate sheet shall be used. Where attach a separate sheet noting the project number an response.	e if necessary, Contractor shall

### HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY CLAUSE

#### (Company Name and Authorized Representative's Name)

, the contractor, shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Hollywood, its elected and appointed officials, employees and agents for any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, damage, liabilities, interest, attorney's fees, costs of any kind whether arising prior to the start of activities or following the completion or acceptance and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the contractor, or anyone acting under its direction.

EION/FORE

BEN ABERNATU

AB KINGELLY GASTRUTER & DAV.

DATE 6/13/2017

Failure to sign or changes to this page shall render your bid non-responsive.

### NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF:	FIGRIDA  F: BROWNED, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1)	He/she is Ben ABERNATHY of AB KNIGHT GRADE, the Bidder that has submitted the attached Bid.
(2)	He/she has been fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Bid and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Bid;
(3)	Such Bid is genuine and is not a collusion or sham Bid;
(4)	Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Bidder, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Bid in connection with the contractor for which the attached Bid has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Bidder, firm or person to fix the price or prices, profit or cost element of the Bid price or the Bid price of any other Bidder, or to secure an advantage against the City of Hollywood or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
(5)	The price or prices quoted in the attached Bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.
(SIGNED	PRKSIDANT

Failure to sign or changes to this page shall render your bid non-responsive.

# SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a) FLORIDA STATUTES ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS

by <b>BEN ABERNATH (Res</b> (Print individual's name and title				entity submitti			
whose business address is	4701	N. FED.	Hwy. 5	OPE STINK	PEMPANO	BEACH, FL	33064
and if applicable its Federal En						ne entity has	no FEIN,
include the Social Security Num	per or the i	naividuai sig	ning this sw	orn statemen	<b>(</b> ,		
AN 127 AN 100 W Mr (00000)		A) 3 3	10.0				
2. I understand that "public							

- 2. I understand that "public entity crime," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statues, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid, proposal, reply, or contract for goods or services, any lease for real property, or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misinterpretation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in an federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that "Affiliate," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
  - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime, or
  - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 5 I understand that "person," as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statues</u>, means any natural person or any entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

Neither the entity submitting sworn statement, nor any of its officers, director, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an

Issue Date: May 17, 2017

affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime, but the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer in a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings, determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the Final Order).

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THAT PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED ASSECTION 287.017 FLORIDA STATUTES FOR A CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

76	(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me	this 13 day of June 1 . 2017.
Personally known	
Or produced identification	Notary Public-State of Florid A
(Type of identification)	my commission expires 6/2/2019  Printed, typed or stamped commissioned name of notary publics: EXPIRES  AOTAR  AOTAR  AOTAR  Commission expires 6/2/2019  AOTAR  AO

Failure to sign or changes to this page shall render your bid non-responsive.

Issue Date: May 17, 2017

## CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The applicant certifies that it and its principals:

(a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial
of Federal benefits by a State or Federal court, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any
Federal department or agency;

(b) Have not within a three-year period preceding this application been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction, violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;

(c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and

(d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this application had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

Applicant Name and Address:			
BEN ABERNATHY - A	B KNIGHT Gr. 20	ev. LLC	
4701 N. FED HWY			
PEMPANO BEACH, FL			
Application Number and/or Project		200	
DEMOLITICH GUTRACTER	PRE-QUALIFICATION	LIST CLERK	10*3857341
Applicant IRS/Vendor Number:			
Type/Print Name and Title of Author	orized Representative:		
BEN ABERMATHY			
12	Date://	. /	
Signature	Date://	5/2011	

Failure to sign or changes to this page shall render your bid non-responsive.

#### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM

IDENTICAL TIE BIDS - Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

- Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or note contenders to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program (if such is available in the employee's community) by, any employee who is so convicted.
- Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of these requirements.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

ENDOS SIGNATURE

KNIGHT GN. 4 DEV. LLC

PRINTED NAME

5 (5)(5

NAME OF COMPANY

### Issue Date: May 17, 2017

### SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. - "No Public officer, employee of an agency, local government attorney, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, local government attorney, or candidate would be influenced thereby.". The term "public officer" includes "any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The City of Hollywood policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the City does business.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

Real property or its use,

Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,

A preferential rate or terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,

Forgiveness of indebtedness,

Transportation, lodging, or parking,

Food or beverage,

Membership dues,

Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,

Plants, flowers or floral arrangements

Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate.

Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services.

Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person-authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

A B KNIGHT GON. O-DEV. LLC

PRESIDENT

NAME OF COMPANY

TITLE

Failure to sign this page shall render your bid non-responsive.

### Issue Date: May 17, 2017

### REFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRE

It is the responsibility of the contractor/vendor to provide a minimum of three (3) similar type references using this form and to provide this information with your submission. Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your submission.

irm aiv	ing Reference:
ddress	
hone:	
ax:	
	Q: What was the dollar value of the contract?
2.	Q: Have there been any change orders, and if so, how many?
3.	Q: Did they perform on a timely basis as required by the agreement?  A:
4.	Q: Was the project manager easy to get in contact with?
5.	Q: Would you use them again?
6.	Q: Overall, what would you rate their performance? (Scale from 1-5)
	A:
7.	Q: Is there anything else we should know, that we have not asked?
The un ndeper	dersigned does hereby certify that the foregoing and subsequent statements are true and correct and are made indently, free from vendor interference/collusion.
Name:	Title

## REFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRE

It is the responsibility of the contractor/vendor to provide a minimum of three (3) similar type references using this form and to provide this information with your submission. Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your submission.

Giving	reference for: A.B. Knight Construction
Firm gi	ving Reference:Tarco Properties, LLC
Addres	
Phone:	305-788-0861
Fax	305-757-3944
Email: _	Todd@tarcoproperties.com
	G: What was the dollar value of the contract? \$4,000,000
2.	Q: Have there been any change orders, and if so, how many?  None
3.	Q: Did they perform on a timely basis as required by the agreement?  Yes
4,	Q: Was the project manager easy to get in contact with?  Yes
5.	Q: Would you use them again? Yes
6.	Q: Overall, what would you rate their performance? (Scale from 1-5)
	A Excellent □4 Good □3 Fair □ 2 Poor □1 Unacceptable
7.	G: Is there anything else we should know, that we have not asked?  Excellent contractor. Great to work with.
he unde idepend	orsigned does hereby certify that the foregoing and subsequent statements are true and correct and are made ently, free from vendor interference/collusion.
ame:	Todd Ruderman Title President
ignature	AL .

### REFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRE

It is the responsibility of the contractor/vendor to provide a minimum of three (3) similar type references using this form and to provide this information with your submission. Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your submission.

Address	
Phone .	305-506-7388
Fax	
Email: _	RAMOS8837 @ COMCAST. NET
1.	Q: What was the dollar value of the contract?
2	Q: Have there been any change orders, and it so, how many?  A NONE
3.	Q: Did they perform on a timely basis as required by the agreement?  A
4.	Q: Was the project manager easy to get in contact with?  A FS
5.	Q: Would you use them again?
6.	Q: Overall, what would you rate their performance? (Scale from 1-5)  Excellent
7.	Q: Is there anything else we should know, that we have not asked?  Loo
The und independent	lersigned does hereby certify that the foregoing and subsequent statements are true and correct and are made dently, free from vendor interference/collusion
Name:	INE RAMOS THE ARCHITECT
Signalu	Date: _6-13-17

### BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DBA:
A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPMENT LLC

Receipt #: 180-242943
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GENERAL
Business Type: CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: BEN KNIGHT ABERNATHY

Business Location: 4701 N FEDERAL HWY SUITE 340

Business Opened:08/05/2011 State/County/Cert/Reg:CGC1506976

PALM BEACH COUNTY

**Exemption Code:** 

Business Phone: 954-468-1238

Rooms

Seats

**Employees** 3

Machines

Professionals

	For Vending Business Only								
	Number of Mach	nines:		Vending Type	);				
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collect	ion Cost	Total Paid		
27.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	27.00		

#### THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Eusiness Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

#### Mailing Address:

A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND DEV LL 4701 N FEDERAL HWY SUITE 340 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064

Receipt #1CP-15-00025957 Paid 09/19/2016 27.00

2016 - 2017

DDOMADD COINTY I OCAL



# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

ABERNATHY, BEN KNIGHT A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2731 NE 48 ST LIGHTHOUSE POINT FL 33064

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto **www.myfloridalicense.com**. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC1506976

ISSUED: 08/25/2016

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ABERNATHY, BEN KNIGHT
A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELO

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 L1608250002045

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CGC1506976

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 The state of the s

ABERNATHY, BEN KNIGHT A B KNIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC 2731 NE 48 ST LIGHTHOUSE POINT FL 33064





## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

02/01/17

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER   BID Day Insurance, inc   10235 West Sample Rd, Ste 203   2045, No. 881, (2045) 753-1266   2045, No. 881, No. 881, (2045) 753-1266   2045, No. 881, (2045	L	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an he terms and conditions of the policy, cer ertificate holder in lieu of such endorsem	ADDI <sup>*</sup> tain p	TION/ olicie	AL INSURE	D. the policy(ies)	must k ent. A	e endorsed. If statement on th	SUBROGATIO	DN IS WAIVED, st does not confer	ubject to rights to the	
HILD Lay Insurance, Inc. 10265 West Sample Rd, Ste 203  Cord Springs, FL, 33065  NARIOR  NARIO			` '			THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	CON.	TACT Thor	nas Kuruvilla			Para delication of the second parameters of the second sec
LOOS   March   Loop	Bill	Daly Insurance, Inc.					PHO	NE - (954)			FAX (OF	A) 750 1000
Corr Springs, FL 33065 Phone (664) 753-1266 Despeta A ACCIDENT INS CO USURED A Kinght Construction & Development LLC Bishare C: Bish	102	235 West Sample Rd, Ste 203			1		E-MA	IL tomk		ca com	(A/C, No): (95	4) 753-1266
INSURED (994) 753-1980 Fax (964) 753-1286 INSURER C: SARUER C: DISURER C: DIS	Co	ral Springs, FL 33065					ADD					T
AS Kinght Construction & Development LLC  ### Referred Hwy. Sie 340  ### Prompane Beach, FL 33064  ### Referred Hwy. Sie 340  ### Prompane Beach, FL 33064  ### Referred Hwy. Sie 340	Ph	one (954) 753-0980 F	ax (9	54) 7	53-1266		INIGH	10010	the state of the s	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
AB Kinght Construction & Development LLC  MSURER C: DISURER C: DIS	INS											
### AND CONTROL OF SUPPOLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN INSURED TO THE INSURED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY AND THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN INSURED TO THE INSURED MAKED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY BESTED OR MAY PERIOD FROM THE POLICY PERIOD OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPIECT TO WHICH THIS EXCLUSIONS AND CONTROL OF SUPP POLICES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN RECEIVED OF THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY BESTED OF SUPP POLICES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN RECEIVED OF THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY BESTED OF THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY BEST OF THE POLICY PERIOD MINISTER BY BE	AB	Knight Construction & Development LL	С					Mark 60 i	INLOGIVE			
POMPADO BEACH, FL. 33084  RSURERE: DISSINEER: DISSINEER										200 C		
COVERAGES REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF BROWNEADC LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NUMBER POLICY PERIOD NIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPIECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE APPROVED BY THE POLICY BROSCHIED HERDING SCRIBED HERDING SCRIBED HERDING SCRIBED HERDING BY THE POLICY BROOK OF THE TERMS.  THE OF INSURANCE ADDRESS OF THE POLICY BROOK MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE APPROVED BY THE POLICY BROOK BY THE POLICY B		•										
THIS IS O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF ANDIHANCE LISTED BLOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AGOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OF CONTROL OF THE POLICY PERIOD CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIAD. THE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIAD. THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICY FOR THE POLICY PERIOD CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIAD. THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICY FOR THE POLICY F	CO	VERAGES CE	TIFIC	CATE	MIMBE	D.	INSU	RER F:		E2 611 41 62 1 62 1 1 1 1 1 1	E ( T 10). NO TO	
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSTRANCE APPORED BYTHE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BYTHO COLIMIS.  TYPE OF INSURANCE INSTRUMENT APPOLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,  EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BYTHO COLIMIS.  TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE APPORTUNE BYTH POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,  EXCLUSIONS AND COLUMNS.  TYPE OF INSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE APPORTUNE INSURANCE INS	T	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF INS	SURA	NCE LISTE	D BELOW HAVE I	REENI	SSUED TO THE	INCLIDED NA	ACTO ADOLUTE	WILLER EVOLUCIÓN COM	2100
TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDISORS POLICY NUMBER RINGR WORD GENERAL HABILITY A GENERAL HABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL HABILITY A COMMERCIAL HABILITY A COMMERCI	C	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	RTAIN POLIC	I, THE CIES.	INSURAN LIMITS SHO	ICE VEROBBED B	ANY (	CONTRACT OR	OTHER DOCL			
A A O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	LIR		ADDL	SUBF		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP		LIMITS	
A GENERAL SAGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY PROVIDED PRODUCTS - COMPIDED AND STATULE PROPERTY DAMAGE SECURIFICATE AND INJURY S. 1,000,000.00 (Sentral Aggregate S. 2,000,000.00 (Sentral Aggre		✓ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				The state of the s			Accusements 1.1.1.1.1.	DAMAGE TO REN	NCE \$ 1,0	
GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER POLICY PICT LOC  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 100,000.00 BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 100,000.00 BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS - COMPRIDE LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 100,000.00 BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 100,000.00 BOOLIT NULLYY (Per person) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLY (PERSON) \$ 50,000.00 PRODUCTS LIABILITY BOOLIT NULLY (	Α	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	N	N	CPP000	5592 04		00/00/2016	00/00/2047	MED EXP (Any on	e person \$ 5,0	00.00
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY V PRO LOC  AUTOMOBILE LIMBILITY ANY AUTO AUTOS  MONOWINED AUTOS  N N 03326027-2  10/16/2016  10/16/2016  10/16/2017  10/16			.,	.,				09/09/2010	09/09/2017	PERSONAL & AD	VINJURY \$ 1,0	00,000,000
POLICY PROC   LOC   NON-CONTRIBUTY   S   COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT   S   COMBINED SINGLE L								_		GENERAL AGGRE	GATE \$ 2,0	00,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  WAY AUTO ANY AUTO AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS HI										PRODUCTS - COM		00,000,000
B AUTOS AUTOS ON NON-COMPANDA AUTOS ON NON-C		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							the hard more is provided to be assured to be assured.	COMBINED SINGL	and the contract of the contra	
B ALCOVNED SCHEDULED N N 03326027-2  10/16/2016 10/16/2017 BODILY INJURY (Per acident) \$ 300,000.00  FROPERTY DAMAGE (Per acident) \$ 300,000.00  FROPERTY		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	N									0.000.00
HREDAUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS BORDANAGE S 50,000.00    Comparison	В			$ N ^{0}$	03326027-2		10/16/2016	10/16/2017	BODILY INJURY (I			
UMBRELLA LIAB		NON-OWNED						10/10/2010	10/10/2.017	PROPERTY DAMA (Per accident)	GE \$ 50	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  DED RETENTION \$  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERWEXECUTIVE OFFICE/RMEMBER EXCELLOBED' (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  General Contractor  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  CHARGE ACCOUNTENCE \$  AGGREGATE \$  S  WC STATU S  E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYE \$  E.L. DISEASE - FA EMPLOYE \$  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		LIMBRELLA LIAR							The second secon		\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SAGGREGATE \$ \$ WC STATU OTH TYPE INTERPRETATION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		- Everence								EACH OCCURREN	NOE \$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/PEXECUTIVE OFFICE/RMEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  General Contractor  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  CHARGE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		CLAINO-WADL	-		1					AGGREGATE	\$	
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY 1/N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNEW/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? ((MANdatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)  General Contractor  CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		WORKERS COMPENSATION				*****				- MAY STATIL		
OFFICIENT MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  General Contractor  CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY V / N								TORYLIMITS	ER-	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						_	E.L. EACH ACCIDI	ENT \$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  General Contractor  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	1	If yes, describe under								E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYE \$	
CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							a distributiva di sala di distributiva di distributi di distributiva di distributiva di distributiva di distri	E.L. DISEASE - PC	DLICY LIMIT \$	
CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VICTOR	CLES	/ 0.44	. 40000 40	A A Adulta		<u> </u>				
CIERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			CLES	(Attac	I ACORD 10	u, Additional Remark	s Sche	dule, if more space	e is required)			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	Jen	eral Contractor										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												-
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												_
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CIEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				-	CAN	CELLATION			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				*********					PI SEAL PRINT TOTAL PRINTERS AND TRANSPORTERS IN A 12 OF THE			
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							THI	E EXPIRATION I	DATE THERE	OF, NOTICE WILL		
Homask		100h, Fl. 33bze				"	AUTHO	ORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		-110 5	K

	CERTIFICAT	EOFITAL	BTITTY TNO	CIIDANCE	NE DE LES LOS LOS LAS DE LA CASTA LOS	Date	
Producer:	2739 U.S. Highway 19 N. Holiday, FL 34691	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder. This Certificate does not amend, exten or alter the coverage afforded by the policies below.				
Transaction de	(727) 938-5562	MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION AND A THE		verage	NAIC #		
Insured:	South East Personnel Leasing	, Inc. & Subsidi	aries Insurer A:	Lion Insurance Compan	A THE STATE OF THE	11075	
	2739 U.S. Highway 19 N. Holiday, FL 34691		Insurer C:	PRINCIPAL DE PRINCIPAL DE PRINCIPAL EN PRINCIPAL EN PRINCIPAL DE PRINCIPAL DE L'ARREST DE	THE RESERVE HERE STREET CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	THE RESIDENCE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON SERVICE AND A SERVICE OF THE PERSON SERVICE AND A	
	11011day, 1 L 34691		Insurer D:	PROPER METERS OF THE PROPERTY	THE STALL A LIFE BOOK OF THE WEST AND A LIFE A SECURITION OF THE STALL AND A SECURIT OF THE SECURITION AND A SECURITION OF THE SECURITIES OF THE SECURITION	THE REAL PLANS ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED A SECURIOR ASSESSED.	
			Insurer E:	COMMINGAL SE ATURA POR COMMINGAL COM A PROCESS COMMINGAL TRANSPORT COMMINGAL PROCESS IN A RESERVE	DOUGHER AND CONCERNED AND CONCERNED TO THE OPERATOR OF ANY CONCERNED AND	INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY I PROPERTY I	
Coverage			CONTRACTOR ( THE SECOND CONTRACTOR ) AND A SECOND CONTRACTOR ( SECOND CONTRACTOR ) ASSECTION CONTRACTOR ( SECOND CONTRACTOR ) A SECOND CONTRAC	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.			
The policies of in with respect to wi limits shown may	isurance listed below have been issued to the insure hich this certificate may be issued or may pertain, th have been reduced by paid claims.	ed named above for the p e insurance afforded by	olicy period indicated. No the policies described here	twithstanding any requirement oin is subject to all the terms,	t, term or condition of any contract or exclusions, and conditions of such pol	other document licies. Aggregate	
INSR ADDL LTR INSRD	Type of Insurance	Policy Number	Policy Effective Date	Policy Expiration Date	Limits	MATERIAL SAN	
	GENERAL LIABILITY		(MM/DD/YY)	(MM/DD/YY)	MAN AND AND REAL PROPERTY OF PROPERTY AND AND PARTY AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
	Commercial General Liability				Each Occurrence	\$	
	Claims Made Occur				Damage to rented premises (EA occurrence)	\$	
					Med Exp	\$	
	General aggregate limit applies per:				Personal Adv Injury	\$	
	Policy Project LOC				General Aggregate	\$	
	personnell Constant Control Co				Products - Comp/Op Agg	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY	Combined Single Limit		
	Any Auto				(EA Accident)	\$	
	All Owned Autos				Elodily Injury	Partie that ancient representation or comment a schools seen	
	Scheduled Autos				(Per Person)	\$	
	Hired Autos				Bodily Injury	Company and provide supplementary of the company of	
	Non-Owned Autos				(Per Accident)	\$	
					Property Damage	Managa ye	
					(Per Accident)	\$	
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY			CONTRACTOR OF STREET,	Each Occurrence		
	Occur Claims Made				Aggregate	MERCET THE SPACE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF WHICH IS	
	Deductible				ACCORDINATED EAST-CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT	WERE AN ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	
	s Compensation and ers' Liability	WC 71949	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	X WC Statu- tory Limits ER	ALESS OF DESIGNATION OF STREET IN SECURITY	
Any prop	rietor/partner/executive officer/member				E.L. Each Accident	\$1,000,000	
excluded	? NO		-		E.L. Disease - Ea Employee	\$1,000,000	
If Yes, de	escribe under special provisions below.				NAMES OF A DESCRIPTION OF THE RESIDENCE PORTOR AND DESCRIPTION OF THE RESIDENCE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL	
Othor	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND STREET, AND THE SECOND SEC		THE RESIDENCE OF REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY	MATERIAL DE LINES DE CE-RESTRUCTES DESCRIPTION DE CONTRACTOR DE L'ANGEL DE CONTRACTOR	E.L. Disease - Policy Limits	\$1,000,000	
Other  Descriptions  Coverage only a	of Operations/Locations/Vehicles/E: pplies to active employee(s) of South East Pe	clusions added b	v Endorsement/Sr	ecial Provisions:	ted A- (Excellent). AMB	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	
		A B Knight Constr	uction and Develop	nent, LLC			
Coverage only a	pplies to injuries incurred by South East Perso	onnel Leasing, Inc. &	Subsidiaries active emp	ployee(s), while working in	n: FL		
Coverage does r	not apply to statutory employee(s) or indepen	ident contractor(s) of	the Client Company or	any other entity.			
roject Name:	ve employee(s) leased to the Client Company	can be obtained by fa	oxing a request to (727	) 937-2138 or by calling (	727) 938-5562.		
SSUE 01-25-17							
CERTIFICATE H	OLDER		CANCELLARIO		Begin Date	3/28/2012	
	<b>2000年100日 100日</b>		CANCELLATION Should any of the above	described policies be cancel	ed before the expiration date thereof,	the issuina	
	manus et a		insurer will endeavor to i	mail 30 days written notice to	the certificate holder named to the lef I upon the insurer, its agents or repres	t, but failure to	
				O market and the	THE RESERVE THAT HE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	TOTAL PART CONTRACTOR STREET,	